

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.27242 of 2023, 7343 of 2011,
8795 of 2008, 24554 of 2023 and 44093 of 2016**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.10.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>IA Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>WP No.7343 of 2011</u> These IAs are filed seeking to implead the petitioners herein as party respondents in the Writ Petition as legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 7 respectively. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits filed in support of the petitions and since no objection is raised on other side, both these IAs are allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary incorporations in the cause title. <u>WP Nos.27242 of 2023, 7343 of 2011, 8795 of 2008, 24554 of 2023 and 44093 of 2016</u> At request, list the matters after two (2) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE